Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III and in continuation of the Company’s 
intimation dated January 3, 2026, wherein it was informed that the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on January 
03, 2026, had approved: (i) transfer of 3,39,305 (Three Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Five) shares 
aggregating to 50.94% on fully converted and diluted basis, held by SIHL in Gramophone to Unnati at a value of INR 
2,702.87/- (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Two point Eight Seven Only) per share (on as if 
converted basis) aggregating to INR 91,70,97,305.35 (Indian Rupees Ninety-One Crore Seventy Lakhs Ninety Seven 
Thousand Three Hundred and Five and point Three Five only), in consideration of issuance by Unnati of 49,145 (Forty 
Nine Thousand One Hundred and Forty Five) preference shares of Unnati aggregating to 15.75% on fully diluted basis 
at a value of INR 18,661/- (Indian Rupees Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty One Only) per share, in full and 
final settlement with Unnati with respect to the abovementioned transfer of shares; and (ii) investment of about Rs. 35 
Crores (Indian Rupees Thirty Five Crores Only) by SIHL by way of primary infusion for subscribing to an aggregate 
of 18,756 (Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Six) preference shares to be issued and allotted by Unnati to 
SIHL.  

We would further like to apprise that SIHL has undertaken the abovementioned transfer of shares of Gramophone to 
Unnati and investment by SIHL in Unnati taking the aggregate shareholding of SIHL in Unnati to 20.53% (20.25%